UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
WACO DIVISION
PARKERVISION, INC.,
                                    Plaintiff,
                          v.
REALTEK SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.,
                                              Defendant.

10. Realtek Wi-Fi chips are found in televisions sold in the United States including by
TCL and LG.
11. For example, the Realtek RTL8812BU is found in TCL television model no.
43S425.
Case 6:23-cv-00374-ADA   Document 31   Filed 11/01/23   Page 4 of 38
5
12. On information and belief, Realtek’s RTL8812BU chip is found in other TCL
televisions sold in the United States including, without limitation, the television models shown
below.
TV Model No. FCC ID
65S427 W8U65S427
43S423 W8U43S423
55S426 W8U55S426
75Q825 W8U75Q825
65R625 W8U65R625
55S427 W8U55S427
55R625 W8U55R625
43S525 W8U43S525
65S525 W8U65S525
55S525 W8U55S525
55S423 W8U55S423
43S421 W8U43S421
50S525 W8U50S525
50S423 W8U50S423
65S423 W8U65S423
75S425 W8U75S425
75R615 W8U75R615
32S301 W8U32S301
55S421 W8U55S421
32S325 W8U32S325
Case 6:23-cv-00374-ADA   Document 31   Filed 11/01/23   Page 5 of 38
6
49S325 W8U49S325
43S325 W8U43S325
40S325 W8U40S325
32S327 W8U32S327
32S425 W8U43S425
50S425 W8U50S425
49S425 W8U49S425
32S321 W8U32S321
65S425 W8U65S425
55S425 W8U55S425
49S403 W8U49S403
65S401 W8U65S401
43S403 W8U43S403
55S401 W8U55S401
65S517 W8U65S517
55S517 W8U55S517
65R613 W8U65R613
55R613 W8U55R613
49S517 W8U49S517
43S517 W8U43S517
75C807 W8U75C807
49S303 W8U49S303